DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION } 68739@ > 68759@
PART 2oV FIRST TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPING DATA
NUMBER USED PIN RECPT, FLAG, ¢®.090 — 1 LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED O
PAD LTR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE @)
68/390 —1 V 122500—1 42745 5 IBENCH MODFEL K AR FEED s
S ﬁ i peiah el A 222;2 . 067 %002 [1.7 #0.05] 1 “ T =]~ 20594-8 NUT, HEX 70 | o
e = B 063 002 [1.6 %0.03] 16 — 17 =B 2406281 PLATE, ADJ 69 | ©
EASEAS A R— SUPERSEDED BY 68/590-05 C 060 +002 [1.52 +0.03] 18 — [ 1 | — | B 240626 SHAFT, PIVOT 68
68/390 =5 \Y, 505435—5
D 058 002 [1.47 +0.03] 20 - | 1] - 18 2406331 BUSHING 67
e p—— e S ANGE - [ 1] =] A 240630—1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
WIRE 40 e 014 — T — B 1804317—1 BLOCK, PINVOT 65 D
: LOCK — T — A 1635286—1 SCR, ADJ o4
INSUL 180 0 120—.170 — — | B 2406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE| LAYOUT _ 1 _ B 2406858~ ROLER, CAM 62
600 |AI'8031 & 8032 - - — | - | B 2406311 ROD, FEED 61
TERM APPL SPEC  114—2078
WIRE STRIP LENGTH . 130—.145 1 — — B 45698/ —1 BLOCK, PINVOT 60
2 2 — C 4-354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3210)D |129 | — — C 4551641 CAP ASSEMBLY 09
2 2 — C 4-304779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3200)C |128 — | — D 22176251 HOUSING o8
= 2 2 — C 3-354/79-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3180)B |12/ 1 — — D 4570791 HOUSING o/
- A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 2 | 2| - | ¢ 3-354779—4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3160)A |126 - | 1] - | B 18043191 GUIDE,FEED ROD 56
§ A CREASE LIGHTLY 1 T — A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 1 1 — B 240624 —1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
o ) T T — A 1-21030-2 PIN, DOWEL (@.W87><.62> 124 T T — B 06914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 ——
g 1 1 — A 1-21030-06 PIN, DOWEL (@.W87><W.25> 1235 T T — B 4545685 FINGER, FEED 53
= A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. 155 — : — 5 510634 — CEVER. TERMINAL 55
5 4. DO NOT EXCEED 80 C.P.M. WITH THIS APPLICATOR. 2 2 — A 5—-21026-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING ($.094x.25) |12 1 — — B 45/705/7—1 ARM, PIVOT 51
; 2 2 — A 4—-21028-9 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (®.125x.38) | 120 1 — — A 22355—8 SCREW, SHOULDER 50
% AFTER ASSEMBLY OF APPLICATOR, PROPER SPRING PRESSURE — 2 — A 5—-21028-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING ($.125%.50) | 119 1 1 — A 5-21002-5 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
% (ITEM 34) CAN BE OBTAINED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW 1 1 — A 21029-5 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING ($.188%x.75) | 118 — 1 — B 6905/8—3 BLOCK, INSULATION ADJUST| 48
v (ITEM 105) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE WITH SPACER [ S e = 258015~ | CAM, POST—FEED 1 5/8 ST | 4/
= 1 — A 21899—-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16) 116 1 — — A 6905/8—1 BLOCK, INSULATION ADJUST| 46
(ITEM 32) THEN TIGHTEN AN ADDITIONAL 5 1/2 — 6 7R B R ) 10044 WASHER. LOCK (48) s T R f90191 S U N oN i
REVOLUTIONS. : ’
2 % — A 21055—-6 WASHER, FLAT (#8) 114 1 — — C 4545741 RAM 44
A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR 2 2 — A 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (#10) 113 1 1 — A 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
IN A BENCH MACHINE. 2 % — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) 112 1 1 — A 690124—-9 WASHER, RAM 472
1 — — A 4570581 PIN, PINVOT 1711 — 1 — C 22176241 RAM 41
A ITEM NOT SHOWN 1 — — | A 25745—1 RING, SPLIT 110 1 1 — | A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
1 T — A 1-22202—7 NUT, HEX (5/16—24) 109 T T — A 6901/0—1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 59
1 T — A 21022-5 NUT,HEX (LOCKING)(10—32)[108 T T — C 6901421 DISC, INSULATION 38
— T — A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (6—32) 107 T T — D 3047771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
2 2 — A 21045-5 R\NG,RET”C”(@.WEW)FD PIN | 106 T T — B 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 56
w 1] — | A 8—-21007-5 SCREW,SKT SET(5/16—24x.75) | 105 w 1 | — | B 6902121 POST, RAM 35
/ / - A 2-=22755-8 SCREW, BHC (1/4—20x.63) |104 | 1 - A 3—-23846-5 SPRING, HINGE BAR 34
1 — - A 1-21986-2 RING.RET’E”(®.187) 103 33
D 1 1 — A 21009-2 SCREW,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25) [102 1 1 — A 690573—1 SPACER, SPRING 32 @
101 T T — C 454569—1 MOUNT, DRAG 31
2 2 — A 5-21000-9 SCREW, SHC (10—32X1.00) 100 T T — A 1-22554-8 STUD, DRAG 30
o - — A 5—21000-8 SCREW, SHC (10—32X.88) 99 T T — A 210302 PIN, MOUNT, DRAG 29
T 2 — A 5—21000-6 SCREW, SHC (10—32X.62) 98 T T — B 6905821 PIN, HINGE 28
— 1 — A 3—-21000—-4 SCREW, SHC (10—32X.38) 97/ 27
155 2 2 — A /—=21000-6 SCREW, SHC (10—32X.38) 96 T T — C 634905—1 PLATE, BASE 26
194 95 T T — B 4547081 HINGE BAR 25
153 2 % — A 4—-21006-0 SCREW, SKT SET (8-—32Xx.25)| 94 1 1 — B 6905711 BLOCK, STABILIZER 24
152 1 1 — A 21061-9 SCREW, SKT SET (8-—32X.25)| 93 1 1 — C 69025851 BLOCK, PRESSURE 25
151 % — A 9-21000-3 SCREW, SHC (8—32X2.00) 92 1 1 — A 8—22282—0 SPRING, DRAG 22
150 4 4 — A 2—21000-9 SCREW, SHC (8—32X.75) 91 1 1 — A 210350-6 LEVER, DRAG 2 B
149 2 2 — A 1-25030—1 SCREW, SHC (NYLOK)(8—32X.62) 90 1 1 — A 454570—1 DRAG, STOCK 20
143 2 2 — A 2—21000-8 SCREW, SHC (8—32X.62) 89 1 1 — C 4545751 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
147 4 4 — A 2—22603-5 SCREW, HEX HD (8—32X.62) | 388 1 1 — C 494571-4 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
146 1 1 — A 2—21002—-1 SCREW, BHC (8—32X.38) a3/ 1 — — A 2—2228/—06 SPRING, FEED RETURN 17
145 2 — — A 5—=21002—-4 SCREW,BHC (1/4—20X .62) | 86 — 1 — A 4—-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
144 — 1 — A 6—-25715-95 SCR,PAN HD(6—32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 85 — 1 — A 2256119-1 SCREW, SHOULDER 15
g 143 1 1 — A 2350501 SCREW, SHC(NYLOK)(6—32X.25) 34 14
> 142 — 1 — A 22176261 CAP ASSEMBLY 835 A 1 1 — C 6921544 POSITIONER, TERMINAL 13
5 141 82 1 1 — A 5-22280-5 SPRING, TERM. POSITIONER | 12
— 2 — A 2—21000-6 SCR,SHC(8—32X.38)COUNTER| 140 31 A 1 1 — B 454712—1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR T
— 2 — A 18028—2 WASHER,FLAT(M4)COUNTER 139 30 /w\ T T — C 4545781 ANVIL INSERT 10 ——
5 — 2 — A 994991-5 SCR,OVAL HD(M4X12)COUNTER | 138 A 1 — — C 4572442 GUARD ASSY 79 A T T — B 09056935 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
5 § — 1 — A 18043051 BRACKET, COUNTER MTG 157 1 — — D 4570981 AIR FEED ASSY /8 /w\ T T — D 690/18—1 ANVIL 3
% i — 1 — A 1804300—1 APPLICATOR COUNTER ASSY | 136 ﬁ 1 — — B 0944271 PLATE, APPL MTG 77 A T T — B 4545752 BLADE, SLUG /
=3 — 2 — A 22593—1 NUT, HEX JAM(1,/4—20)BRACKET| 135 2 2 — A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2X.19)ID /6 ©
Z = — 1 — A 1804310—1 MAGNET, RING 1354 1 T — B 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 75 T T — B 634906—1 PLATE,ANVIL RETAINING 0
% 5 — 1 — A 5=21081-2 SCR,SHC(1,/4—20X1.00)BRACKET| 133 1 T — A 690605—1 SPRING, ASSIST /4 T T — B 6905/4—1 SPACER,TUBULAR INSUL CRIMPER 4
# % — 1 — A 18043181 BRACKET, MAGNET HOLDER 132 735 A T T — C 6905881 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
N % — 2 — A 210243 WASHER, LOCK (#6) BRACKET | 131 1 T — A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL /2 %
z — 2 — A 2—21000-0 SCR,SHC (6—32X.50)BRACKET | 130 /] A | | — C 690/16-3 CRIMPER, WIRE |
N —5 | =1 | u/M|I%e PART NO DESCRIPTION T 5 —1|u/m|I% PART NO DESCRIPTION R —5 | =1 |u/M | o%2 PART NO DESCRIPTION s
‘ ——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) | | | ‘ ——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) | O | ‘ —— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
e s e e T
g U | ECR—06-002043 TE [1-06 |2 PLC DEC - S oREMAY R -:TEgfrﬂiﬂfiﬁvf?0573508
: LZC T1 | CORRECT [TEM 134 TE [11-09], nid ore & - -
£ T |ECR 05-014110 TE [10-05 NAME MACHINE REF
8 oieT S [ECN 0150064403 | TE | 603 |surr roxture: 3 END FEED HINGE BAR APPLICATOR |'MINI APPL
© 66 PlF LER msnggéioRSSORD ACPEP EOAVTOS SHARP EDGES R.0T5. MAX SCALE* @ B\ge 03 /590 SH1E§;2 REVV
AMP 1756 REV 127898 &?%po eerv?s?gﬁ?%r?gfo ;\Zed(I?\OAMg[e)FSH!\OAMS? f2ro5r? 7 } 6 5 P 4 5 5A5E7C%Dé C U STO l\/bE R A N D AS S E l\/ B I_Y D RA\/\/| N G W RESTRICTED TO




064 /89 = < = =
LF
~
Lo 4 = P _J
O W=z © Al =]|o
o E~|l o 3 |uw > =
i m n 2o wlB g
m/(\ A_ ) W 0 o < G
©
Z © © o 52l o 7
< = o e Zzlhsl®
— = Te o |lO=w
> < - @ s |2=|EN
_l Ll QO 0o
DHDMDI - %) O m v
o |2 W o —
= O
= = . 7 = T O
o | X =
S sl | = O
= 7 | ~ & |2
O n 1O =
L 0|z an W
L {0 @) =
Il an
_ 0 N
z|Y <C e
O |
_ | | _/ D
Oflwn e
= |l <|o
AMm > | < m >—
nla "
20 | SZ L
= Sm D
T O _| O N
O - Z =
| F—8e = Lo
N OF| 1 |
+ %)
m L o |a MO
[
- o um ¥ oz )
x W ) L A_M
< O
8B B
v O L
S L= )
i ©
(0% o [ e
z - <
< L
nin L
ou _ xr L 1 DH
=N = WX > < L
D < ¥ | < O
= aOlo |2 0 %
. .| O
>l - O 2|
N — X >
n|t z U 7 < U
<0 = 0L ulin
Zz ¥ n—= < U
r|= o wo 0o
i Rl 1O
a|Z w Zo LT
S50 N
a < H H H n
n ") D Xyl
ol O Vul 'E 20
(] 0 ES O O 0O X mA |lw O
x| O OZwwwHfp PHISR
0 = ZZ 000 = L S
|2 o <i 0T Y™
= Zz K OO Oouw 5 o O
oW L T i s
S JITaanolk =<|°0
= O Ok zZ DO WwI
OOQOFOaNmMmEITN Xm
L
T
<
a
o
e
<
4
a)
N\ m
O O
(| L
. Lo \w\ &
o))
O L mj z|
_ e
v /vvv 0
N | >
N N
,
e
FE
i
L
o
4
@)
M
(@)
O
@)
M
™~
00O
@)
@)
€@)
TN
()
L
Ll
_ ] _'—I — — —
_
<
D 4 i ) | &
AN STW IR :
/) €4 V4 Y am)) (@)
ﬁ‘ ‘\ | W
v~ \ , :
L X
1\
A A ~
‘E—I M
<Y \
§o
=
o
- o
5 2
— 5
g =
u E
& z8
a 3
Ll mM
_ :
O 32
z o
< S C
o0
a Woﬁ
Y Be]
T 52
= mm
z =3
L 0
2 5
s *
o
(@) [i4
z ©
= O 5O |E
< o < |¥ N
o - o © s
) <
> . )
Q3IAYISTY SIHOIN TV "Q3LYHOJHOONI dAY Ag 61 LHOIAJOD
‘NOISIAZY 1S3Lv1 3HL 804 Q3ILOVINOD 39 dTNOHS NOILYZINYOHO Vd ‘OdNESIMEVH ‘A3LVMOJYOONI dAV WONH NOILVZINOHLNY zm@m
ONINIINIONT ONJTT HQ.,0 S5 LI y : TNOHIIM ey J3H10 OL NOX &g 34V 35 T 0
"AQ3LVHOdHODNI Q§<%@M%Jﬂ/@w%3%%wq%%ﬂ@@&u%u& w %Wm %%@,FF 6 N/ Z),:L}/@ﬁ) Z)M Mmk %Wﬁ@w\ﬁ% odosia L ONY I NTAEINOD S NOWIARMO JIN] T




